
Respondent Name 

John Lovick 

Complainant Name 

Debra Blodgett 

Sections of law violated 

 

Complaint Description 

Debbie Blodgett reported via the portal Fri, 19 Jun 2020 at 4:43 PM 
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What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 

Representative John Lovick is using the Everett School Districts public resources for 

advertising his re-election campaign. This violates RCW 42.52.180. Public Schools should 

not be endorsing candidates. 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found   
1. Picture of Facebook Page for the Official School District with the official school district 

logo 

2. Picture of the Facebook Event created by Representative John Lovick with an 

advertisement for his website www.reelectjohnlovick.org  

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them 

There are over 8,216 people who like the Everett Public School Districts facebook page. 

Everett School District Superintendent 

Dr. Ian Saltzman 

425-385-4019 

Certification (Complainant) 

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 

information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 
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